	AE AA :A				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	I IRRIE MEN SELECTION CONT.		SHEET		NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			. Y		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10104627		73	V	V	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	5.7.99	10000 1000	attached original	documents or cop	y thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Research Engineering & Manufacturing, Inc.		Name: <u>Conti Fastners AG</u>			
25 Enterprise Center Middletown, RI 02842		Internal Address: Ablisstrasse 15, CH-6340			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		Street Address:			
		 City: <u>Baar</u>			
☐ Corporation-State		1			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership				
	☐ Limited Partnership				
Assignment Security Agreement	Other				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:				
Execution Date: April 27, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
Execution Date:		Additional name	(s) & address(es) attac	ched? □ Yes 20 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	1 1981	U			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	111111111111111111111111111111111111111		lemark Registrat	ion No.(s)	
1	05-07-1999				
75/244,235	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rop	pt Dt. #26			
,	Additional numbers a	I attached? □ Ves 3	5 No		
		T			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
concerning document should be mai	ieu:				
Name: WilliamA. Loginow		7 Total fo	o (27 CED 2 41)	· •	
Internal Address: <u>Cesari & McKe</u>	7. Total le	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
		⊠ Enc	closed		
		☐ Autl	horized to be ch	arged to deposit	account
				<u></u>	
Street Address: 30 Rowes Wharf		9 Donosi	t account numbe	ar.	
·		o. Deposi	i account numbe	.	
City: <u>Boston</u> State:1	MA ZIP: 02110			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			duplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by o	leposit account)
05/25/1999 DNGUYEN 00000113 75244235	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:481 40.00 0P					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original decument.	elief, the foregoing info	rmation is true a	and correct and	any attached cop	oy is a true copy of
the original document. William A. Loginov May 7, 1999					y 7, 1999
Signature					
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
			shoot Informatio		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re The Application of: Research Engineering and Management facturing, Inc.)
Serial No.: 75/244,235) Examining) Attorney: Thomas W. Wel-) lington
Filed: February 19, 1997)
For: TYPE TT 2K) Law Office: 104
	Cesari and McKenna, LLP 30 Rowes Wharf Boston, MA 02110 March 10, 1999
DESIGNATION OF	DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE
Identify the mark: TYPE TT 2K	
Name of Applicant/Assignee:	Conti Fasteners AG
Name of Domestic Representative:	William A. Loginov

is hereby designated applicant's representative upon which whom notice or process in

proceedings affecting the mark may be served

Date: <u>Houl 17,99</u>

Dr. Louis-Ch. Eberle,

Cesari & McKenna, LLP

30 Rowes Wharf Boston, MA 02110

Director

Conti Fasteners AG

TRADEMARK REEL: 001901 FRAME: 0913 05-07-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

TRADEMARKS 104136-0005

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: TYPE TT 2K

Application No.: 75/244,235

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas Research Engineering & Manufacturing, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a

Rhode Island corporation with offices at 25 Enterprise Center, Middletown, Rhode Island

02842, has adopted and is using a mark for which it has filed application in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office for registration, Serial No. 75/244,235, filed February

19, 1997; and

Whereas Conti Fasteners AG (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Swiss corporation, with

offices at Ablisstrasse 15, CH-6340 Baar, Switzerland is desirous of acquiring said mark;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all rights, title

and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbol-

ized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate

of registration to said Assignee.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001901 FRAME: 0914

IN TESTIMONY OF WHICH I have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the dates indicated next to my name.

Research Engineering & Manufacturing, Inc.

27 April 1999

Its President

[Seal]

State of Rhode Island

On this <u>J</u> day of <u>J</u> day of <u>J</u> before me appeared Ralph G. Barton, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Motary Public Manuely

[Seal]

H:\104\136\0005\PROSECUT\TMASSGN2.DOC

RECORDED: 05/07/1999